

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9900 OF 2025

Kalyan S/o Maruti Pasale & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sahil Chaudhary i/b Mr. Ninad Patil, for the Petitioners.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. Pooja Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Samant, learned Additional Government Pleader, seeks time to take instructions.
2. On his request, stand over to 21st August 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.07.25
11:41:18
+0530