

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9900 OF 2025**

Kalyan s/o Maruti Pasale & Ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

Ms. Vaishali Deshmukh, Advocate i/by Mr. Ninad Patil, Advocate for  
Petitioners.

Mr. A. M. Misal, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

Mr. U. M. Mali, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMADAR AND  
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 04, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

. Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**

*vijaya*